

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Cementech Inc.		2. Liberta Construction		3. Kenmore Construction	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.5	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	18	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
3	265	Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted	30	EACH	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$0.10	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, 1-1/4 inches Thickness	81	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.10	\$8.10	\$12.00	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$81.00
5	407	Tack Coat	93	GAL	\$2.50	\$232.50	\$0.10	\$9.30	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$0.01	\$0.93
6	452	Plain Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	80	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
7	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18"	10200	L.F.	\$13.00	\$132,600.00	\$8.00	\$81,600.00	\$11.40	\$116,280.00	\$14.00	\$142,800.00
8	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	5280	L.F.	\$13.00	\$68,640.00	\$8.00	\$42,240.00	\$9.40	\$49,632.00	\$14.00	\$73,920.00
9	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	38280	S.F.	\$3.75	\$143,550.00	\$2.30	\$88,044.00	\$3.15	\$120,582.00	\$2.95	\$112,926.00
10	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	43500	S.F.	\$4.25	\$184,875.00	\$3.80	\$165,300.00	\$3.90	\$169,650.00	\$3.25	\$141,375.00
11	456	Driveway Aprons, 6 inches Thick	700	S.F.	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.10	\$2,870.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
12	456	Concrete Steps	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
13	456	Curb Ramps, Type Each	348	EACH	\$850.00	\$295,800.00	\$830.00	\$288,840.00	\$952.00	\$331,296.00	\$850.00	\$295,800.00
14	462	Brick Pavement Relaid	30	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
15	463	Brick Walk, Special	100	S.F.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
16	556	House Drain Pipe, Complete	40	EACH	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
17	556	House Drain Pipe, Type A	60	L.F.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
18	556	House Drain Pipe, Type B	60	L.F.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
19	562	Manhole Adjusted	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20	563	Inlet Adjusted	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
21	563	Inlet Reconstruct	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
22	611	Modular Block Wall	100	S.F.	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
23	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car	100	HOUR	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
24	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	618	Computer Equipment	1	ALLOW.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	620	Furnishing a Vehicle	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	629	Street Name Sign Assembly Reset	88	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
29	630	Traffic Sign Reset	88	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
30	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 4" Thick	3867	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$9,667.50	\$0.10	\$386.70	\$0.50	\$1,933.50	\$0.01	\$38.67
31	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	3867	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$6,767.25	\$0.10	\$386.70	\$0.50	\$1,933.50	\$0.01	\$38.67
32	668	Seeding and Excelsior Matting	100	S.Y.	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
33	713	Pull Box Replacement	4	EACH	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
34	SPEC	Pull Box Adjust	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
		Replacement of Intergral Concrete Pavement with										
35	SPEC	Intergral Curb	150	L.F.	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.10	\$1,815.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
36	SPEC	Retrofit Detectable Warning	20	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>						\$933,137.25		\$725,847.80		\$835,081.00		\$864,421.47
<b>+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>								-22.2%		-10.5%		-7.4%

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4. Karvo Paving Co.		5. Perk Company Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.5	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	18	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
3	265	Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted	30	EACH	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, 1-1/4 inches Thickness	81	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$12,150.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00
5	407	Tack Coat	93	GAL	\$2.50	\$232.50	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$3.00	\$279.00
6	452	Plain Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	80	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
7	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18"	10200	L.F.	\$13.00	\$132,600.00	\$9.00	\$91,800.00	\$13.00	\$132,600.00
8	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	5280	L.F.	\$13.00	\$68,640.00	\$9.00	\$47,520.00	\$17.00	\$89,760.00
9	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	38280	S.F.	\$3.75	\$143,550.00	\$3.25	\$124,410.00	\$3.00	\$114,840.00
10	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	43500	S.F.	\$4.25	\$184,875.00	\$4.00	\$174,000.00	\$4.50	\$195,750.00
11	456	Driveway Aprons, 6 inches Thick	700	S.F.	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
12	456	Concrete Steps	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
13	456	Curb Ramps, Type Each	348	EACH	\$850.00	\$295,800.00	\$770.00	\$267,960.00	\$700.00	\$243,600.00
14	462	Brick Pavement Relaid	30	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
15	463	Brick Walk, Special	100	S.F.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	556	House Drain Pipe, Complete	40	EACH	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
17	556	House Drain Pipe, Type A	60	L.F.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
18	556	House Drain Pipe, Type B	60	L.F.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
19	562	Manhole Adjusted	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20	563	Inlet Adjusted	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
21	563	Inlet Reconstruct	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	611	Modular Block Wall	100	S.F.	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
23	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car	100	HOUR	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
24	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	618	Computer Equipment	1	ALLOW.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	620	Furnishing a Vehicle	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	629	Street Name Sign Assembly Reset	88	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
29	630	Traffic Sign Reset	88	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
30	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 4" Thick	3867	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$9,667.50	\$2.75	\$10,634.25	\$2.50	\$9,667.50
31	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	3867	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$6,767.25	\$0.83	\$3,209.61	\$1.50	\$5,800.50
32	668	Seeding and Excelsior Matting	100	S.Y.	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.25	\$325.00
33	713	Pull Box Replacement	4	EACH	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
34	SPEC	Pull Box Adjust	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
		Replacement of Intergral Concrete Pavement with								
35	SPEC	Intergral Curb	150	L.F.	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
36	SPEC	Retrofit Detectable Warning	20	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>						<b>\$933,137.25</b>		<b>\$882,302.86</b>		<b>\$887,522.00</b>
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-5.4%		-4.9%